

## The Navajo Nation Council - Office of the Speaker

Contact: Joshua Lavar Butler, Communications Director

Phone: (928) 871-6384 Cell: (928) 255-2946 Fax: (928) 871-7255

joshualavarbutler@navajo.org joshualavarbutler@yahoo.com www.navajonationcouncil.org

## March 23, 2008 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:



The 21<sup>st</sup> Navajo Nation Council confirmed the appointment of Quincy L. Natay to the Navajo Nation Gaming Enterprise during a special session on March 21. Pictured is Quincy L. Natay and Council Delegate Ervin M. Keeswood, Sr. (Photo by Joshua Lavar Butler)

## Navajo Council confirms Natay to Gaming Enterprise

"I thank you for your support and I will do my best to serve you — the Navajo people." — Quincy L. Natay

**WINDOW ROCK, Ariz.** — The 21<sup>st</sup> Navajo Nation Council confirmed the appointment of Quincy L. Natay to a three-year term to the board of directors for the Navajo Nation Gaming Enterprise during a special session held on Friday, March 21 at the Navajo Nation Council chambers.

Natay, 42, is from Chinle, Ariz. and brings extensive experience in finance. Natay is currently employed with the Chinle Unified School District as their Assistant Superintendent for business services.

Natay's recommendation was made by Navajo President Joe Shirley, Jr. in a letter dated Aug. 1, 2007.

The Chinle native is an alumnus of Northern Arizona University, where he earned his Bachelors of Arts degree in business in 1988 and earned a masters degree in 2001.

During the special session, Natay addressed the council and said that he was "honored to have been selected to serve the Navajo people."

Natay added that he was ready to help his people by sharing his experience in the business world. "I thank you for your support and I will do my best to serve you — the Navajo people."

Natay is a member of various professional organizations and associations, they include the Government Financial Officers Association, the Association of School Business Officials International, the Arizona Association of Business Officials, and he's also a member of the National Indian Schools Association.

Council Delegate Ervin M. Keeswood, Sr. (Tse Daa Kaan) sponsored Legislation No. 0671-07 to confirm Natay's appointment.